PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			Name Execution Date		
XPoint Technologies Inc.				03/16/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Frank C. Wang				
Street Address:	6040 Vista Linda Lane				
City:	Boca Raton				
State/Country:	FLORIDA				
Postal Code:	33133				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		12930727			
Application Number:		12573106			
CONNECT ONDERICE DATA					
Fax Number: (704)365-6363 0 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 4					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 704-365-6363					
Email: lawyerkas@hotmail.com					
Correspondent Name: Kenneth A. Seaman					
Address Line 1: 219 Glen Oaks Road					
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28270					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		FW001			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Kenneth A. Seaman Reg. No. 28113			
Total Attachments: 1 source=XPoint Patent Assignment 3-16-11[1]#page1.tif					

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, XPOINT TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation incorporated in the state of Delaware, having a place of business at Boca Raton, Florida, (hereinafter called XPOINT), has retained an interest in the following two (2) patent applications (hereinafter called the APPLICATIONS) by the sole inventor Frank C. Wang.

Serial Number 12/930,727 filed January 14, 2011, entitled "CONTENT DELIVERY SYSTEM AND METHOD"; and

Serial Number 12/573,106 filed October 3, 2009, entitled "CONTENT DELIVERY SYSTEM AND METHOD SPANNING MULTIPLE DATA PROCESSING SYSTEMS"; and

Now, therefore, for a valuable consideration receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned duly-authorized officers of XPOINT do execute this patent assignment on behalf of XPOINT to hereby sell, assign, and transfer to FRANK C. WANG, his successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of XPOINT in the APPLICATIONS and the inventions therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said APPLICATIONS to FRANK C. WANG, his successors and assigns.

(Dockets) FW001, FW002

Signed and sealed on behalf of XPOINT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. by

At: <u>Chappacon</u>, <u>NY</u> City State

Title: As Xpoint Board of Directors

Date: <u>March 16,2011</u>

RECORDED: 03/17/2011